FORM PTO 1595 M PD RECORDATION (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION PATE	O8 - 17 - 1998 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼	400704040
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tlagonar.	100794812 uments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Roger Koch Daryl Soderman 1998 N Mark Larson	Name: Aircraft Modular Products, Inc
Michael L. Oleson	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4000 N.W. 36th Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	9
□ Other	City: Miami State: FL ZIP: 33142
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗘 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B Patent No.(s)
60/055,337 08/958,947 08/840,431	•
08/929 330	attached? □ Yes 🖎 No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00
Internal Address:	₩ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Admonized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2800 S.W. 3rd Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:ZIP:33129	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
08/13/1998 DHGUYEN - 00000034 50055237 DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 200.00 Ur	
the original document	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	Mulally 8/5/98
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date One cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(1-3) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)		ROGER KOCH
	(2)		MICHAEL L. OLESON
	(3)		DARYL SODERMAN In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto
(4) Insert Name(s) of Assignee	(4)		AIRCRAFT MODULAR PRODUCTS, INC.
(5) Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(5)	of	4000 N.W. 36th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33142 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
(6) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	(6)		"AIRCRAFT DIVAN"
Foreign Application Number			Serial No. 08/840,431 Filed April 29, 1997 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on
(7) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application	(7)		November 7, 1997 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and any patents, original, reissue, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers nece reissue applications thereof and also to execute separat necessary or expedient. 	essary e ass	in ignm	connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or ments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem
2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necess application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and going forward which such interference.	sary i and t	n co o co	onnection with any interference which may be declared concerning this poperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and d or provisions of the International Convention for Protect			and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims dustrial Property or similar agreements.
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative to the Assignee.	acts	whic	ch may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent
5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.			
6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) John Cyril Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531, James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. 31,440, Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670 and Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date $\frac{7-76-98}{}$ Name of Inventor	RO	žÉI	R KOCH (SEAL)
Date 7-16-98 Name of Inventor	MI	CH/	AEL L. OLESON (SEAL)
Date 7-16-98 Name of Inventor	DAI	/ 21 21	SODERMAN (SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:			
WITNESS			WITNESS WELL

PATENT

REEL: 9378 FRAME: 0045

nc-c:docs\1575.asg

(1-3) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	ROGER KOCH
The state of the s	(2)	MICHAEL L. OLESON
	(2)	MICHAEL L. OLESON
	(3)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto
(4) Insert Name(s) of Assignee	(4)	AIRCRAFT MODULAR PRODUCTS, INC.
(5) Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(5) o	f 4000 N.W. 36th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33142 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
(6) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	(6)	"PRIVACY SHROUD FOR AIRCRAFT SEATS"
Foreign Application Number		Serial No. 08/929,330 - Filed August 30, 1997 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on
(7) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application	(7)	August 29, 1997 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and any patents, original, reissue, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers reissue applications thereof and also to execute sep necessary or expedient. 	necessary i parate assign	n connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or nments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem
 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers n application or continuation, divisional or reissue the and going forward which such interference. 	necessary in o ereof and to o	connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers or provisions of the International Convention for Pro	and documents otection of 1	s and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims Industrial Property or similar agreements.
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirma to the Assignee.	tive acts whi	ich may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent
States resulting from said application or any division	nal or contin has (they ha	mission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United nuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee Ne) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the ment in conflict herewith.
Reg. No. 37,670 and Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884,	, the power i	19,531, James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. 31,440, Jennie S. Malloy, to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
IN WITMESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on	the date(s)	opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date 716 98 Name of Inventor	RØGE	ER KOCH (SEAL)
Date 7-16-98 Name of Inventor		
DateName of Inventor		
		ates Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be
		Guette Wil
WITNESS		WITNESS
nc-c\docs\1597.asg		PATENT

PATENT REEL: 9378 FRAME: 0046

(1-3) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	ROGER KOCH
	(2)	MICHAEL L. OLESON
	(3)	
	(3)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto
(4) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Assignee	(4)	AIRCRAFT MODULAR PRODUCTS, INC.
(5) Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(5) of	4000 N.W. 36th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33142 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
(6) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	(6)	RECLINING SEAT AND OTTOMAN SYSTEM FOR AIRCRAFT INCLUDING AMENITY CABINET
Foreign Application Number		Serial No. 08/929,333, Filed August 30, 1997 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on
(7) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application	(7)	August 28, 1997 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and any patents, original, reissue, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all reissue applications thereof and also to execute necessary or expedient. 	papers necessary in ute separate assignm	connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or ents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem
		onnection with any interference which may be declared concerning this operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all or provisions of the International Convention		and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims dustrial Property or similar agreements.
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all to the Assignee.	affirmative acts whic	h may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent
States resulting from said application or any o	divisional or continu hat he has (they have	ission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United ing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee e) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the ent in conflict herewith.
Reg. No. 37,670 and Peter A. Matos, Reg. No.	37,884, the power to	19,531, James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. 31,440, Jennie S. Malloy, insert on this assignment any further identification which may be lited States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersig	gned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned name(s).
Date $\frac{7-\sqrt{6-9}}{6}$ Name of I	nventor ROGE	R KOCH (SEAL)
Date <u>7-/6-98</u> Name of I	nventor MICHA	AEL L. OLESON (SEAL)
Date Name of I	nventor	(SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign i	before a United Stat here:	es Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be Suelle Siell WITNESS
WITNESS	and the second s	WITNESS
nc-c\docs\1598.asg		PATENT

REEL: 9378 FRAME: 0047

(1-3) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Roger Koch
	(2)	Michael L. Oleson
	(3)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto
(4) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Assignee	(4)	AIRCRAFT MODULAR PRODUCTS, INC.
(5) Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(5) of	4000 N.W. 36th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33142 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
(6) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(6)	"ASSEMBLY FOR FILLING VOID BETWEEN CUSHIONS OF RECLINING SEATS" Serial No.: 60/055,337, Filed August 12,1997
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on
(7) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application	(7)	August 8, 1997 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and any patents, original, reissue, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
		n connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or ments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem
		connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and dor provisions of the International Convention for Protect		and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims ndustrial Property or similar agreements.
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative to the Assignee.	acts whi	ch may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent
5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.		
Reg. No. 37,670 and Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884, the	power t	19,531, James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. 31,440, Jennie S. Malloy, o insert on this assignment any further identification which may be nited States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the	date(s)	opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date 7-16-78 Name of Inventor	ROGE	R KOCH (SEAL)
Date 7-16-98 Name of Inventor	MICH	AEL L. OLESON (SEAL)
Date Name of Inventor	والمحاول والمحاول المحاول والمحاول والم	(SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least the witnesses who sign here:		
		Guette Neil
WITNESS		WITNESS

nc-c\docs\1599.asg

PATENT

REEL: 9378 FRAME: 0048

(1-3) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventor(s)	(1)	MARK LARSON
	(2)	MICHAEL OLESON	
		(3)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto
(4) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Assignee		(4)	Aircraft Modular Products, Inc.
(5) Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee		(5) c	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
(6) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invensuch as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	tion,	(6)	"AIRCRAFT SEAT PAN ASSEMBLY"
roreign Appercation Number			Serial No. 08/958,947 filed October 28, 1997 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on
(7) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Appl	cation	(7)	May 4, 1998 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and any patents, original, reissue, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
reissue applications thereof and a necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to ex	lso to execute separa eccute all papers neces	te assign	in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional o numents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deed connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this
and going forward which such inter	ference.		cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence
or provisions of the International	Convention for Protec	tion of	s and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claim Industrial Property or similar agreements.
 The undersigned agree(s) to p to the Assignee. 	erform all affirmative	acts wh	ich may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States paten
States resulting from said applicat	ion or any divisional covenants that he has	or contir (th <mark>ey</mark> ha	nmission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the Uniter nuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assigne ave) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the ment in conflict herewith.
Reg. No. 37,670 and Peter A. Matos	, Reg. No. 37,884, th	e power	. 19,531, James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. 31,440, Jennie S. Malloy to insert on this assignment any further identification which may b United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by	the undersigned on the	date(s)	opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date	Name of Inventor	MARI	K LARSON (SEAL)
Date <u>7-16-98</u>			
Date	Name of Inventor	And the second s	(SEAL)
This assignment should preferably witnessed by at least two wichesses		Inited St	ates Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should b
WITNESS			Suette Nail

nc-c\docs\1615.asg

RECORDED: 08/07/1998

PATENT

REEL: 9378 FRAME: 0049